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Deuel County Building Pennit Appltcatlon 
Data: J..- 1;1"• /9 Permit Number 8 -{)l~ 

Appllcant't NameOTf« To.. I ?o......~.c. <'..o. - /1:sfbn..: 'I S ./...{,.~~'-------

Addrwt81 ?o. ~)( "-12'2 F<rr.19 s f a.Ifs, l?)ty. .5 ~S3F 

OM\er'a Name_~~~:-::---:--=-~----- Phone Number _____ _ 
(If dlf'llrn thin Appbnt) (If clfrwlnt than Appllclnt) 

Owner'1Addrela. __ --==---:-~~~---------------"'"6Mtrt ftlln~ 

Development Site Legal Dncriptton: Sl' 1/-y f{ E- 1/<{ ... N :i oo • Nf .!t:r s E Yy ~ IV .:zoo ' 

NW 1/'( -SE 1/:{ -. N .:ioo• f /:Jo' NEY'{ 5W 1/<1 i "' cU- 113 - ../ ~ 

Development Site Parcel Number:._...ff .... S .... ·c_,j_.Cf={p _____________ _ 

Development Site Street Addrell: / 9 3 3 3 '13 ;;i. wry ;_· UE 

Exlldng Zoning Dellgnltion:C./ 2a .... «J 0, ~+R.: .... -4-

Type of Application (Check All Thlt Appl'/) 

_L_ New Structure __ AltarationlAddltlon 
_a.,_ Damolllon - Excavation 

_ hrMMxyBulldlng _Moving 

(,,,,A.,,~ GR""''A.j 
Building Size (In Sq. Ft)___ BulldlnQ Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~~--

Lot Ara......_ _____ _ Roof Type ____ Rooftng Matertal slop..J /Yla~/ 

HeatlngS~------- BalementAIM: None K Panlal.._ ___ Full_ 

Type of Sidin_g "'-0'.]t:........._-+-___ \ __ _ Eltlmat8d Project Construction Colt (Including labor): 4 I, 5 oo o ~ ~ 

Required Appllcltlon lubtnllalona 

Q Resldentlal Development In the Agricultural Zone - Documentdon lhoWtng that the buildfng tlte 
meeta the minimum lot requirement of thNNI (3) acres. 

0 Development In CommercllUlnduetrill Zoning Diltrlct • Oowrnenlltion showing that the bulldlng 
a1te meets the minimum lot requtr.ment of three (3) actlS. 

Cl Realdential Development-Signed AQrlcultural E• ,ment. 

□ Mmf~!! ll'l f:v.l!dln13t ~ S~!lrnl!m ml3 requl~ in ~ 1205 nf Dsl~I Counti, lofting Omlrumce. 
g NemeoflnalalterofthepriVitetewageayatem. lo be de.4eiz,...-,,__,.j .,- /dM. cl-.+~ . 

o A sketch of the proposed property, ahowing the following, shall accompany ltlla application: 

1. North Direction 
2. Dimension of Propoeed Structufe 
3. Street Names 

5. Dimena1on and Location of Existing Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yard Setbacks 
7. Other lnfonnation 88 M8y be Required 

4. Location of Propoeed Structure on Lot 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 
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I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be Issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done in accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith flied; and It Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and occupy In strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Ottlcer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construcUon and installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 
LJ ~ .:I-M-19 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

--:;1=-(,t;;:;_:;, ;)_ -I 2 - / ~ 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

-~_ day of f e.lof'~,c-0'-'... d{) R 
. '" ..) ,r.\.-~ \t>YqJ) 

- ~,D.L)J.__!'....\...,Q~~~------ ' ~QJ.y, 
De I County Zoning Officer ~Q& ~ It'-~~ -\C1 ·C11 ~/Ct-I q,-

~v-(\fOR OFFICIAL USE ONL V 

Fee Paid: ~ I ,d.?>3. YO Date: 9-"J ~- 1:1 
Permit Issued: o, -"J-1 · IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires:. _____ _ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 
I 

I I $.04 per Sq Ft , Building 
I I Sq Ft i Min$25 Sq Ft x$.04 I Min fee $25.00 I PermiU 

Item Location print ! I . 

I 
Detailed Prints # Ml-0002 Description 

! I Size I j 
1 :Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filtc, and sta, k) 130'X50' MHPSAM0DEL 6500 6500x .04 s 260.00 I 19-04 
4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56'X20' MHPSAM0DEL 

I 
1120 

I 1120 x.04 ~ $ 44.80 . 19-05 
10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSAM0DEL 320 320x.04 . less than $25 

1 
$25 19-06 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

13 CT Control Package 44' X23" 

' 
steel siding building I 1012 1012 x.04 s 40.48 19-07 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68'X 26' steel siding building 1768 1768x .04 s 70.72 19-08 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 I 160x .04 less than $25 $25 19-09 
20 Control/Administrat ion Building 40' X 60' ASK-oo04, ASK-0002 ! 2400 I 2400x.04 s 96.00 19-10 
21 . Cold Storage Building 40'XSO' ASK-0008 2000 2000x .04 s 80.00 ! 19-11 
23 Maintenance Building S0'X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 I 4900.04 $ 196.00 19-12 

' No Print available. Steel frame work and 

25 . Jaosed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44'X40' steel siding building 1760 
i 

1760 X .04 s 70.40 '. 19-13 
26 . ;service/Fire Water Storage Tank 1 : 46' DIA. 48' TALL ! J Tank $25 19-14 
27 , Demineralized Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL Tank $25 19-15 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44'X 12' steel siding building 528 528 X .04 less than $25 $25 19-16 
30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL Tank $25 19-17 

i No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 lOOx .04 $25 19-18 

Total Building permit fee , s 1,033.40 . 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130'X 50' MHPSAMODEL 

4 CT Auxlllary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSAMODEL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

13 CT Control Package 44'X 23' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68'X 26' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

17 Cems Enclosure 16'X 10' siding building 

20 Control/Administration Building 40'X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 

21 Cold Storage Building 40'X 50' ASK-0008 

23 Maintenance Building SO' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 

27 Deminerallzed Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUELCOUNTY,SOUTHDAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-04 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #1 Combustion Turbine that is 130' x 50' and to remove 
an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1 /4NE1 /4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX 680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 
(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



Deuel County Building Pennit Application 
Data: ~( - I ~~~" IC\ Pennit Number I'\ o~ ; · 

Applicent'e Na,ne0,f..c... lo.. I ,.:>o...,,u. ~ - - /1::.fu,l.., 'I S l-c.~1o:r.Phone~ -------
Addrna r=>o. ~ x; ~91-, Fu:,9 5 }-~ Ifs, trl N. .5 bS.J)l 

Owner'aAddreaa.___-=--=----:~ ~...,,....-ee------- ------ ---(PfdlretttrttltlnApplcantJ 

Development Sita Legal Dncrlption: S I: 1/,y JV E /<{ -. /'( :2 oo' NE .!It S £ 1/y ~ fV ,2 0 0 
1 

Nf.cJ 1/'{ '5E 1/:( ... N ..too' £ /:Jo' NEY:( SW ('</ i f\/ .:W~f/3 - 4-/ a 

Development Site Paroel Number:_r\:.__$ ... <1 ..... Cf._..lJ,,__ ____________ _ 

Development Site Street Addrea: / 9 3 3 3 If i;;. -.,.j,, A UE 

Eldating Zoning Deelgnation:C./ 2o,._«J 0 1 :, -l,.A.1 ... + 
Type of Appllcatlon (Check All That Appt,) 

_;{_ New Structure __ Altiarationf Addition 
..L OemoHtlon - ExGavatlon 

_ kceaoryBuilding _ Moving 

~,c GRQ ... tttj 

Bulldlng Size (in Sq. Ft)___ Building Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~'-----
Lot Area. _ _ _ ___ _ Roof Type ____ ROOffng Material slop.eel fnii~ I 

Heating Syatem. _ _ __ _ BasementAru: None K Partial .... ___ Full _ 

Type of Sidln . ._g ... (Yl ..... ~._-k ___ l __ _ 
oO 

Eatimat8d Project Construction COit (including labor): ' / /. 5, 000 b--()Oc) -

Required Appllcltlan lubmlNlonl 

ll R8lldentlal Development In the Agricultural Zone - Documentation lhowtng that the building lite 
meets lhe minimum lot requirement of three (3) 1Ct98. 

o DevtloPffl81"1t In Commerclalllnduetrill Zoning Dlttri<:t - Documentation showing that the building 
site meets the minimum lot requirement of ttu• (3) 8Cf88. 

g Mmrcr2 hi l:?t.!i!tllfttiO ~ S~nm.1rcm t00 mcyi.d~ in ~79 1200 fl1 ~~I ~ lofting Om!Mm:®. 

g Name of inataller of the private aewage ayatem. to b~ de.1Qe...,·,, .. J a' J -1-.,.._ d-.-f.~ 

o A sketch of the propoaed property, ahowing lh& following, shall accompany this application: 

i . North Direction 
2. Olmtnsion of Propoeed S1ructure 
a. Street Names 
4. location of Proposed Structure on Lot 

6. Dimen8lon end Locatlofi of Existins, Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Stde Ya,rj Setbecks 
7. Other Information ae May be Required 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

I hereby cenify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done In accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith filed; and It Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy in strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and Installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit Is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 

u~ ;/~/-? -/,, 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

~~ 'J.-/2-/C, 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

~ ~fl'\~k, -\~-Di-{ ~/<'1-I 'b 
>tC)"'{\F~ OFFICIAL USE ONL V 

De 

Fee Paid: ~ l,o3S. i..io Date: 9-'.d, ~- 1:1 
Permit Issued: o, - 'J,1 - IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires: _ ___ __ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 
I 

$.04 per Sq Ft Building 
Sq Ft Min$25 Sq Ft x$.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit# 

Item Location print 

Ml-0002 Description I Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Int footprint for inlet filte, and ,tac~) ! 130' xso· MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500x .04 i s 260.00 19-04 
CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' 

I 
4 MHPSA MODEL 1120 1120 x .04 i S 44.80 19-05 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' X8' MHPSA MODEL 320 320x.04 1 less than $25 $25 19-06 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

I 
I 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' i steel siding building 1012 1012 X .04 : s 40.48 I 19-07 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 Elee1rical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' steel siding building 1768 i 1768 X .04 s 70.72 19-08 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 I 160x .04 less than $25 $25 19-09 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 2400 ' 2400x .04 $ 96.00 19-10 
21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 i 2000 2000x.04 $ 80.00 i 19-11 

23 Maintenance Building so· X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 s 196.00 i 19-12 
No Print available. Steel frame work and I I 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X40' steel siding building 1760 1760 X .04 s 70.40 , 19-13 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL I I Tank $25 19-14 

27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank : 46' DIA. 48' TALL i • 
I 

Tank $25 19-15 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528 X .04 less than $25 $2S 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL Tank $25 19-17 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 lOOx .04 $25 I 19-18 

I Total Building permit fee s 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints II 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for Inlet fi lter and stack) 130'X 50' MHPSA MODEL 

4 CT Auxlllarv Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X 8' MHPSA MODEL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

13 CT Control Package 44'X 23' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68'X 26' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 

23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44'X 40' siding building 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
27 Demlnerallzed Water Storage Tank 46' DIA.48' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-05 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy and Conversion Facility 
which has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way 
and meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure that is 56' x 20' and to remove 
an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



' ' 

02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX 680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 
(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



DeueB County Building Pennit Appllcation 
Date: ,;J-~\';)--\C\ PermitNumber ((-D0 

Applicant'• Name07f- ! .... I '?o....,,u. Co. - fl~ /-r:,,~ . .., s 1-.. h:nPboneNtm,et ______ _ 

Addrna ? o . ~x, A./9 (;, Al(.: s;;. F « lls /Y) N. S f.S.3'? 

OWner's Name._--;:~~~-=--=-~----- Phone Number _ _ ____ _ 
(If dlffnnt than Appbnt) (If dfferent than Appllclnt) 

Ownef'1Addrtea. __ -===~~----- -----------
"',.,.,.,,, lhln AplJllcant) 

Development Sita Legal Delcrlption: s~ 1/-ct JV E Y" ... M .:i oo' N l .!It s E Yy - IV .:2 oo ' 

!'-lw 1/'( '5E 1/:{ .., N ~oo' £ J :5D ' /1/E Y:( SW r<I ; "' ,;J..i ~ 113 - ✓ ~ 

Development Sita Parml Number:,_,.;....tf._S1o11:·c:_.j_.Cf~(p;...._ ____________ _ 

Development Site Street Addrela: / 9 3 3 3 J./ I~ w,J,, ;; UE 

Extating Zoning Dellgnation:C. I < o .... ~ 0, ~ h, .... --I-

Type of Application (Check All That Apply) 

....JL New Structure _ Maration/Addltion 
_2f_ OemoMllon - Excavation 

_ hrMl«yBullding _Moving 

G,,.A,.Jc GRQ1vt,o.::, 
Building Size (In Sq. Fl)___ Building Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~-----

Lot Area._ _____ _ Roof Type ____ Rooffng Matertal s lop~ tna-1--.../ 

Heating Syatem ______ _ Basement Arla: Nona x- Panlll,_ ___ Full _ 

Type of Sktin,_g ... ftk_.__-k ___ \ __ _ 
oO 

Estimat8d Pl'0ject Construction Colt (including labor): "/ I. 5, oo o b-ooov -

Required Appllcation lubrnllaloM 

a Residential Development In the Agricultural Zone - DocuMentation lhoWlng that the l>ulldfng lite 
mee1I the minimum lot requirement of lhNII (3) acns. 

o Development In Commercial/Industrial Zoning Dlltrict - Documenlltion lhowing that the building 
alte meets the minimum lot requirement of three (3) acres. 

tJ Mo\f@~ f1v 01.!li!dlnco ~ s~n~1ro0 oo re~u;~ in S!8mmn 1205 ,a D..11~1 Cfflmty lefl!ng OmlMrtOO. 

IJ Nameoflntlalleroftheprivateaewageayatem. Jo be de.lee""· ....... J ,.r /,d•eA.. ck+«- · 

o A sketch of the proposed property, ahowlng the following, 8haH accompany thil application: 

1. Nal1tl Direction 
2. Dimension of Propoeed Structunt 
3. Street Names 

5. Oimenalon end Loc:atloo of Existing Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yard Setbecks 
7. Olhlr Information as May be Required 

4. Location of PropoMd Structure on Lot 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

J6 
<c' ..--.) 
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f -•. l -"· 
. ·-··: . L,; ~ .J . 

i 

' \ ' 
, 

·. \ /\.\ 1t'·{' -- { ·" .. (_ 
·- _ : - ·--...j 

L--{ J 

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done In accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described In the specifications and plans herewith med; and It is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy in strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit Is revocable tor cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of Issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason tor the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request tor extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 
LJ ~ .:l~M-/9 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

~~ ~-/2-/~ 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

~Qb fb"'-~~ -11·D~ ~h-1 i 
~'\)..l'FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Fee Paid: ~ l,o33. LiD Date: 9. -'.d, ~- l'-1 
Permit Issued: o, - 'J.1- IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires: ____ __ _ 

De 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 
' I 

$.04 per Sq Ft Building 

' 
Sq Ft Min $25 Sq Ft x$.04 M in fee $25.00 Permit# 

Item Location print I 

Ml-0002 Description ! Size Detailed Prints # 

Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130'XSO' MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500x.04 ; s I 

1 260.00 j 19-04 

4 CT Ausiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 1120 1120x .04 $ 44.80 i 19-05 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' XS' ' 
MHPSAMODEL 320 320x.04 less than $25 ! $25 19-06 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 
I 
I 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' I I steel siding building 1012 1012 X .04 $ 40.48 ! 19-07 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 · Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' steel siding building 1768 I 1768 X .04 s 70.72 19-08 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 I 160x .04 less than $25 $25 19-09 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 ! 2400 ' 2400x .04 $ 96.00 
I 

19-10 
• t 

21 Cold Storage Building ! 
40' XSO' ASK-0008 I 2000 2000x .04 $ 80.00 19-11 

I I 

23 Maintenance Building so· X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 s 196.00 , 19-12 

No Print available. Steel frame work and I 
25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X40' • I steel siding building 1760 1760x.04 $ 70.40 : 19-13 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL '. ! Tank $25 19-14 

27 De mineralized Water Storage Tank . 46' DIA. 48' TALL I ! Tank $25 19-15 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528 X .04 less than $25 $25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank ! 16' DIA. 20' TALL ! Tank $25 19-17 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 100 X .04 $25 19-18 

I Total Building permit fee JS 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints U 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130')( 50' MHPSA MODEL 

4 CT Auxlllarv Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' )(8' MHPSAMODEL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 

20 Control/ Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 

23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 

27 Demlnerallzed Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-06 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Faci lity which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure that is 40' x 8' and to 
remove an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1 /4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 

PO BOX 680 
CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 

(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



Deuel County Building Pennit Application 
/ ) "\{;\ ( ' ,-

Data: d - l·o , Permit Number...,1 ·✓.J..1-..;.:;o_; 

Applicanl'e NameOTf«--r.. . I '?cx..,o..c. <'.o. - /Is 1-t,,<,." S .f....tlO-IPhoneNtnbel ______ _ 

Addrne ?o. ~ )C "-/9(, F<"J'P p .. its, fY} N. .5 6S 3? 
C>Nner's Name._~~:'.':':"::~-:-~-::------- Phone Number ______ _ 

(If dlfflnlnt than Appbnl) (If clfferent thin Appllcent} 

Owner'sAddreea. __ -=--::-----.-~-:--..,.,......----------~---(lfd6efMtlhlnAppbnlJ 

Development Sita Legal Delcriptlon: se 1/41 JV E 1/<t .... N .:2 oo' NE 1/t s E ¼r ~ N ..:2 oo ' 

NW 1/4 'SE 1/:( -. N ..Zoo' f I :Jo' /VE Y:f 5W 1/..,t ihl .:J..2.-113 - --13 

Development Site Parcel Number:, ___ !fL..IWISc...i<]1..1qi.::(e'--____________ _ 

Devek>pment Sita Street Addraa: / 'I 3 3 3 'I 3 ~ "',j,, A VE 

Extatlng Zoning Dellgnation:C. / 20,,.cJ 0,:. l-11... , .. .-l-

Type of Appllcatlon (Check All That Appl'/) 

_x_ New Structure _ AllarationlAdditlon 
X Oemoltion _ Excavation 

- ~Building _Moving 

~ .. ,( GRC\"''"''.j 
Building Size (in Sq. Ft)___ Building Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~------

Lot Area....._ _____ _ Roof Type____ Rooflng Material s lop..J ~~. / 

Heating Syatem. ____ _ BasementArea: None K Partial.,_ ___ Full_ 

Type of Sldln...,g .._fVl_,_q_; __ :k ___ \ __ _ 
oO 

Eatfmated Project Construction Colt (Including labor): "1, s, C)O O b ax) -• 
Required Appllcatlon lubmllelonl 

a Residential Development In the Agricultural Zone - Documentlltlon lt1oWlng that the building ,tte 
meets the minimum lot requirement of three (3) aoteS. 

CJ Devtlopment In CommerdaV!ndustrlal Zoning Dlltriet - Documanlation showing that the bulldlng 
alta meets lhe minimum lot requirement of thrte (3) acteS. 

c RNldential Development-Signed Agricultural Ealement. 

(] Mmmd !rt ~ui!dln130 ~ s~mm.!1'®1'3 ~ ~iiranl I~ ~ 1205 m O~lt~I Col>.ntlf l.oolne Omlnam:®. 

CJ Nemeoflnetalleroftheprivatesewageayatem. Jo be de:lee .... -.,,_,.j .t- /,/...._ cl 1-< · 

o A sketch of the proposed property, showing the folloWing, &hall accompany thil application: 

1. Nor1h Direction 
2. Dimension of Propoeed Structul'8 
3. Street Names 

5. Dimenalon and Location of Existing Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yant Setbacks 
7. Other Information 88 May be Required 

4. Location of Proposed Structure on Lot 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 
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I hereby certify that i have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be Issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done In accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith filed; and it Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy in strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all Stale Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and Installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit Is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of Issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 

U ~ .1-/.?-/9 
SIGNATUR OF APPLICANT DATE 

-'"'<-'-_day of f elof\1.,\Co_r"~ dl) R 

~~ ~-/2-/1 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

De \ ~ ~ I'\ ·O'l )N'I,\ /"i-( C/, ~exp\-~ ID'-li't9 0 

~v..C'F~ OFFICIAL USE ONL V 

FeePald: ~ Lc:B3.YO Date: 9-'.d,~- lei 
Permit Issued: o, -'J-1- IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires:, ______ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



------

Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

$.04 per Sq Ft Building 
Sq Ft Min$25 Sq Ft x$.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit# 

Item Location print 
I 

Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filter and stMk) 
I 

130' X50' I $ 260.00 I 1 MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500x .04 19-04 
I 

4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X20' MHPSAMODEL 1120 1120x.04 . s 44.80 19-05 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSA MODEL 320 320x.04 : less than $25 $25 19-06 
' ! No Print available. Steel frame work and I 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' steel siding building 1012 1012 X .04 $ 40.48 19-07 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 · Elee1rical Power Distribution Center 68' X26' steel siding building 1768 1768x .04 $ 70.72 19-08 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 ! 160x .04 less than $25 $25 19-09 

20 Control/Administration Building I 
40' X 60' ASK--0004, ASK-0002 2400 2400x .04 $ 96.00 I 19-10 

21 Cold Storage Building I 40' X 50' ASK--0008 2000 2000x.04 $ 80.00 , i 19-11 

23 Maintenance Building I 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 $ 196.00 , 19-12 
i I I No Print available. Steel frame work and 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X40' steel siding building 1760 1760x .04 $ I 19-13 70.40 ! 
26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL : 1 Tank $25 19-14 

27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank : 46' DIA. 48' TALL i I 
Tank $25 19-15 

No Print available. Steel frame work and I 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528 x.04 less than $2S $25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL Tank $25 19-17 
I . 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 lOOx.04 $25 19-18 

I Total _Building permit fee ' $ 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item location print 
Ml-0002 Description Site Detailed Prints II 

1 Combustion Turbine {Inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130'X 50' MHPSAMODEL 
4 CT Auxlllary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 
10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSAMODEL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 
20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 
21 Cold Storage Building 40' X SO' ASK-0008 
23 Maintenance Building SO' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
2S Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 
26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA, 48' TALL 
27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 
30 Waste Recvcle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-07 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #13 CT Control Package that is 44' x 23' and to remove an 
existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 

PO BOX 680 
CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 

(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



Data: 

Daue~ County Building Pennit Application 
/1,.(\-\C\ 
Cl'- · c1 Permit Number 

Appliclllnl'sNameOTl:c.c.T~. I ?o....,.cu. ~ - - /1:rl.,~,'I S+.:.t,"'PhoneNl.-nl>e(, ______ _ 

Addrna ?o. ~ x: ~'N, F< t<.:JU. s FG lls, /Yl N. 5 ~s 3 8' 

C>Nner'a Name._---;;;-:.;.::~:::-:.:-:---=-"".":"""-::------ Phone Number _ ______ _ 
(If dlffnnt lhan Appllclnt) (If clfflnnt thin Applicant) 

OWne(sAddresa. _ _ -=~=-::---:-~--:0:-----.-------------(lfcllfertnt,,,_,Appllcant) 

Development Site Legal Dncription; Sl' 1/-y NE 1/~ .... N .:2 oo' tvE Yt s E 1/<1 ~ IV .:2 oo ' 

tlw1/'{ -S E 'I./ -. N ..ioo' £ J~o • /VE Jy SW1/,c,/ it-.J .;w- 113 ~ Lf 3 

Development Site Paroel Number:. ___ !f........,S._<1 .... ·a.._ff_e-._ ________ _____ _ 

Development Site Street Addrea: / 9 3 3 3 J./ J' ;i "'.j,,, A. UE 

Extsting ZOning De8lgnation: C. / 2 .,.._.J D, ~ h , , .. + 
Type of AppllcatiOn (Check All That Appt/) 

_L New Structure Alteration/Addition 
_K... Demoftlon == Excavation 

_ koea«yBullding _ Moving 

G-,hl:, t GR"a..tl'Lj 
BiJilding Size (in Sq. Fl)___ Building Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~:..-- -

Lot Area. _ _____ _ Roof Type____ Rooffng Material sfop~ m.1-c. / 

Heating System. ____ _ Basement ArN: None X' Pariial._ ___ Full 

Type of Sicfin._g .J..fYl:....i.ci.::...-k~ l __ _ 

oO 

Eatlmat8d Project Construction COit (including labor):" I" S, oao_,_ax> -

Requlttd AppHcatlon 8ubmllelone 

Q Residential Dewlopment In the Agricultural Zone - Documentlltion lhowtng that the building 1ite 
meets the minimum lot requirement of tnrae (3) acres. 

o Development In Comrnerclatllnduatrial Zoning Dlltrk:t • Dowmenlltion showing that the building 
site meets the minimum lot requirement of thrN (3) acres. 

□ Residential Oevek>pment- Signed AQrlcu1t111al Eaaement. 

□ Mm.r@l1 !ii ~Mi!t!lfl~O ~ S~miture0 roe rei:atii~ ifl ~ 1200 ff!~~, Cffl>.!ltv loni~ OmiMnmJ, 

o Name of inabltlef of tne privrate sewage ayatem. Io bll de.tefl,..,.,._, .. J • t- /4 -k""- cl..~~ · 

g A sketch of the propoHd property, showing the folloWing, shall accompany thia application: 

'I. North Direction 
2. Dimension of Propoeed Structure 
3. Street Names 
4. Location of Proposed Structure on Lot 

5. Dimenalon and Location of Existing Buildings on Sita 
6. Front and Side Yard Setb8cks 
7. Other Information 88 May be Required 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

It .. ; 
I___~ ·, \ ' 

· \A\1f('-

I.,., . { \ . . t.. . 
. __ ,,) _,. -......_) 

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done In accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith flied; and It Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy In strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantlal progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 

-u ~ :l-/~-1? 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

~~ ~ - / 2 -1 "1 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

....,_.,__,__day of felof\1.,\t,~J"'~ dl) R 
. e,i~~ ~ \diq10 

-De---'"..i....1 Co...o'--'uLnt...!...y~Z~on~in,J::.g:310""-ff-""ic'--er ___ \Q&--~--' fT\c~ .\q-Dl.i ~/"1-I °c, ~e,G 

~v.C'FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Fee Paid: ~ I ,d,3. L-fO Date: 9.-'d. ~- lvt 
Permit Issued: o, - 'J--1 · IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires: _____ _ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel ~ounty Building Permit. . I 

$.04 per Sq Ft Building 
Sq Ft Min$25 Sq Ftx $.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit# 

Item Location print 

Ml-0002 Description ; Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Cembustion Turbine ltnc footprint for inlet filte, c"nd stack) ! 130' X 50' MHPSA MODEL 6500 6500 X .04 ; $ 260.00 i 19-04 

4 CT Au,iliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 1120 ll20x .04 i s 44.80 19-05 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSAMODEL 320 320x.04 : less than $25 i $25 19-06 I 
No Print available. Steel frame work and I I 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' I steel siding building 1012 1012 x.04 i $ 40.48 i 19-07 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 ' Elee1rical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' steel siding building 1768 i 1768 x .04 $ 70.72 19-08 
No Print available. Steel frame work and ! 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 
I 

l60x.04 less than $25 $25 19-09 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 I 2400 2400x.04 $ 96.00 19-10 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 I 2000 2000x .04 $ 80.QQ I I 19-11 i I 

23 Maintenance Building so· x 98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 s 196.00 , 19-12 
No Print available. Steel frame work and ! 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X40' steel siding building 1760 1760 X .Q4 s 10.40 : 19-13 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL ! Tank $25 19-14 

27 De mineralized Water Storage Tank . 46' DIA. 48' TALL i Tank $25 19-15 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528x.04 less than $25 $25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL I Tank $25 ! 19-17 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 lOOx .04 $25 19-18 
I 

l Total Bui lding permit fee ! $ 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item location print 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for Inlet filter and stack) 130'X 50' MHPSAMODEL 

4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSAMODEL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 
f--------'<- No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 

20 Control/Administration Building 40'X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 

23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA, 48' TALL 

27 Demlnerallzed Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-08 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #16 Electrical Power Distribution Center that is 68' x 26' 
and to remove an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 

PO BOX680 
CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 

(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



Deuel County Building Pennit Appllcatlon 
Date: ~' -\o, \ (\ Permit Number 17-0] 

Addrne ?o. £)ox; ~ 2'2 F<,..jss fi,.J/5 © N: SbS3 f 

C>.mer'a Name._---::~~~~..,,...-,,------ Phone Number _ ____ _ 
(If dlflnnt than Appllclrit) (If cltrwent ltWI Appllcant) 

Owner'aAddreea. __ -=~~=~~-:":"----- --- --- ----(ffdll'efWft,,_,Appl/cMI) 

DevelopmentSlte Legal Description: SE 1/-y JVE .i'v -. (V ..:200
1 N f Yr SE Yy ~ f'/ ..200 

1 

Nw1/g 5£ 1/•/ -. N :J.oo' £ l:50 1 NE Yy 5W ('.-t ii\/ .:W-113-c../~ 

Development Site Paroel Number:. ___ if..__S .... c] .... Cf-(, ________ ____ _ _ 

Devek>pment Site Street AddrNe: / 9 3 3 3 If 3 ~ ~ A VE 

Extating Zoning Deelgnation:C. I Z-.cJ 0, :.h, .... + 
Type of Application (Check All That Apply) 

_J{_ New Structure _ Alleration/Addition 
X OemoMtion _ Excevatlon 

_ N:IONl«yBullding _ _ Moving 

G,.,c.,,3e GRQ"'t"-
Bullding Size ( n Sq. Fl}__ _ Bolldlng Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~~--

Lot Area,__ _ _ ___ _ Roof Type ____ Rooflng Material 5/op.J tn.-1-c./ 

Heating Syatem ______ _ Basement Alu: None X' Partia---___ Full_ 

Type of Sldln..,g .i.;M;..:.;<l.::,.,-k..;_.\ --­

Reqund Appllcation lubrnlNlone 

". Eltlmat8d Project Construction Celt (induding labor): 4 I, 5 coo (l(X.) -

a Residential Development In ttie Agricultural Zone - Documentlltion lhowlng that the building 11te 
meets the minimum lot requifement of lh191 (3) acn,s, 

o Development in CommerciaUlnduatrilll Zoning Olltrict - Doc4Jmenlltion showing that the building 
alte meets the minimum lot requnment of lhrN (3) actes. 

CJ RNidential Oewlopment- Signed AQrlcultural Eaaement. 

g Mmr@l1 !ir eM!l~!ri~o ~ Sf8nmumo ~ requi~ in ~ 1205 r.lf D.ll~ Cfflmtv lofling Omlnanoo. 

g Name of inataller of the private eewage ayatem. Jo be Jdeett,·,.,_,.j • 1· /4.'k"- J...{-~ · 

c A sketch of the proposed property, showing the following, &hall accompany thla application: 

'l. North Direction 
2. Dimension of PropOSed Struc:tur8 
3. Street Names 

5. Dimension and Location of Existing Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yard Selbecks 
7. Other Information 88 May be Required 

4. Location of Proposed StM:ture on Lot 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

rj 

JG ' \ l A \ '\''•.( •. 

l 
, { I • --~ ( ."- \ . .. . 

·-. __ : - -.,._j 

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be Issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done In accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith filed; and It Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy In strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made wtthln six (6) months 
from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 
LJ ~ ;/-/-?-/9 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

----:;¥~ ~-/2 - /6{ 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

.---'-'<-'-_ day of \~ elo":'\-V'._0~ dl) ~ 
0 ' o'I._ ~ 'P,-\C()O 

De ~ ~ 11'\0~ .\q -D Lo\ ~ h-1 i 11 eC--V1 

~~('F~ OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Fee Paid: ~ l.c:33. YD Date: 9-'J. ~- j"j 
Permit Issued: o, - 'J-1- IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires: _ ____ _ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item location prinl 
Ml-0002 

1 
4 

10 

13 

16 

17 
20 

21 

23 

25 

26 
27 

29 
30 

37 

i 

Description 

Combustion Turbine line footprint for inlet filte, and st3<k) 

CT Awciliary Enclosure 

CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 

CT Control Package 

Electrical Power Distribution Center 

Cems Enclosure 
Control/Administration Building 

Cold Storage Building 
Maintenance Building 

Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 

Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 

Demineralized Water Storage Tank 

Fire Water Pump House 

Waste Recycle Tank 

Calorie Meter Shelter 

l 

Size 

130' X50' 

56' X 20' 
40'X8' 

44' X 23' 

68' X 26' 

16' X 10' 

40' X60' 

40' X 50' 

50' X98'6" 

44' X 40' 

Tl 

46' DIA. 48' TALL j 

: 46' DIA. 48' TALL i 
44' X 12' 

16' DIA. 20' TALL 
I • 

10' X 10' 

Detailed Prints # 

MHPSAMODEL 

MHPSAMODEL 

MHPSAMODEL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

steel siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

steel siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

steel siding building 

ASK-0004, ASK-0002 

ASK-0008 

ASK-0006, ASK-0002 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

steel siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

steel siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

steel siding building 

I 
I 

Sq Ft 

6500 

1120 
320 

1012 

1768 

160 
2400 

2000 
4900 

1760 

528 

100 

$.04 per Sq Ft 
Min$25 

6500x .04 

1120x .04 
320x.04 

1012x.04 

1768x .04 

160x.04 

2400x .04 

2000x.04 

4900 .04 

1760 X .04 

528x .04 

lOOx .04 

Sq Ft x $.04 

: s 260.00 \ 
. $ 44.80 i 

less than $25 J 

I 
$ 40.48 [ 

$ 70.72 

less than $25 

$ 96.00 
$ 80.00 

$ 196.00 

. $ 70.40 
Tank 

Tank 

less than $25 

Tank 

Min fee $25.00 

$25 

$25 

$25 
$25 

$25 

$25 

$25 

Total Building permit fee ' $ 1,033.40 

Building 
Permit# 

19-04 

19-05 

19-06 

19-07 

19-08 

19-09 
19-10 

19-11 
19-12 

19-13 
19-14 

19-15 

19-16 

19-17 

19-18 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
Ml-OOOZ Description Siie Detailed Prints II 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for Inlet filter and stack} 130' X 50' MHPSAMODEL 

4 CT AuKillary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' X8' MHPSAMODEL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68'X 26' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 
20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 

23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6' ASK-0006, ASK-0002 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat EKchanger 44' X 40' siding building 
26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
27 Demlneralized Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-09 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #17 Cems Enclosure that is 16' x 10' and to remove an 
existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1 /4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 
(605)87 4-24B3 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



DeueD County Building Pennit Application 
Date·. 2 ~ \,..\ 1/"t r1 I ~ . o Pennit Number ' I 0 

~• NameCrJf.c,c, /;;:, I '?0w.>1u. ~ - - Jls-h:,,~ . ..., S +...f1o-1flhoneNllnbe(, ______ _ 

Addrne ,~ o. i~ x; 4/'U, ,; ... 39 il f « tis. /Ylzy. .5 t:, S 3 "i? 

Ocvner'a Name._~~ - :-::--~-.--.------ Phone Number _ ___ _ _ 
(If dlfflnlnt than Appbnt) (If clff9l'ent thin Appllcant) 

Owner'&Addrtea. __ -::'!'-=-......,...,.........,_..,.._ ________ ___ ~---
(lfdlflertntlhlnApp/lt:Mt) 

Development Sita Legal Dncriptlon: se 1/«1 NE ;..., ... IV ::;, oo' Nf Yi s E Yv - l'I :i oo ' 

Nt.J 1/</ 5E 'l•('·<r N :1.oo' f /:Jo ' NEY'{ 5W1/"-1 itv ~-113-'-13 

~caa' Development Site Parcel Number:, __ rr ........ ;:2 ... l.a-A,,;tte ______________ _ 

Development Site Street Addntll: / 9 3 3 3 'I 1 ;J. MY A UE 

Extating Zoning Dtllgnation:C. / 2 o...,cJ Or:.~~ ..... + 
Type of Application (Check All That App~) 

_J{_ New Structure _ _ Alteration/Addition _ N:X:MIO(yBullding _ _ Moving 
_;s_ OemoMtion - Excavation 

G-,A,.je GR~""'"-j 
Building Size (In Sq. Fl)___ Buildln; Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~- - -

Lot Ara ________ _ Roof Type ____ Rooflng Matertal slop.J fna./.e./ 

BasementAru: None x- P8ftiaL___.__ Full _ Heating$~----­

Type of Sidin...,g .i..;IYk..i;;;;;.-k..;....:..\ --­

Requir.cl AppHcatkm 8ubmllelonll 

oO 

Eltlmat8d Project Construction COit (lncfuding labor): '/, 5 , coo ,____cXxJ -
) 

CJ R88identlal Development In the Agricultural Zone - Documenllltton lhowlng that the building lite 
meete the minimum lot requirement of three (3) 101'1N. 

CJ Development In CommerolaUlnduatrilll Zoning Dlltrict - Documentation showing that the building 
alte meets the minimum lot requirement of thrN (3) acres. 

CJ Reeldential Development- Signed AQrlcultural Eaaement 

g MtW@tl iij 0td!talft1JO ~ B~ileih!rnB IOO r11:~!11M in ~ 1205 fJf Osl~ Cfflmtv lomff0 OmlMn~. 

g NameoflnstallGroftheprivatBeewageayatem. to bq de:f«,z..,,..,,.J .. ,- 1'+.4 J.-f.~ . 

g A sketch of the proposed property, showing the following, shall accompany ltlilJ application: 

1. North Direction 5. Oimens!on and Location of Existing Buildings on Slte 
2. Olmtnsion of Prop()Md Structun, 
3. Street Names 

6. Front and Side Yard Setbecks 
7. Other Information at May b9 Required 

4. Location of Propoeed Structure on Lot 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

J-' 
\.....,___)..;·· 

·, \ 
; I' 

I 

' . , 
1' I 

---

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, It is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that ror and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be Issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done In accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described In the specifications and plans herewith filed; and It Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy In strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to constructlon, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and Installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system, 
This permit Is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantlal progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of Issuance, If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 
LJ ~ .:l~M-19 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

~~ ~-/2-/~ 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

---..;.._ day of f eJoc:''--\C._1"""-. ~ R \\.. \\j-\C\1D 
..J c..,,v.& ·:'g- \ 

De I County Zoning Officer \ ()S, fe" iN\'l> 1'1 ·t 't ~ 1'1-1 </, ~e., 
~v,.('FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL V 

Fee Paid: ~ l.c:63. YO Date: 9-:'.d-~-1:1 
Permit Issued: o, - 'J-1 · IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires: _ _ ____ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. T 
I 

$.04 per Sq Ft Building 

Sq Ft Min $25 Sq Ft x $.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit# 

Item Location print I 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

l Combustion Turbine (Inc footprirlt fo, inlet filter and stad:) 130'XSO" MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500x.04 :s 260.00 j 19-04 

4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 1120 1120x .04 i $ 44.80 ; 19·05 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' X8' MHPSAMODEL 320 320x.04 
1 less than $25 ! $25 19-06 

i No Print available. Steel frame work and 
I 
I 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' i I 
steel siding building 1012 1012 X .04 $ 40.48 I 19-07 

No Pr int available. Steel frame work and 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' steel siding building 1768 1768x.04 s 70.72 19-08 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 I 160x .04 less than $25 $25 19-09 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 2400 I 2400 X .04 $ 96.00 19-10 i 
21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 2000 2000x.04 s 80.00 I 19-11 

23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 $ 196.oo I 19-12 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X40' steel siding building 1760 1760 X .04 $ 70.40 , 19-13 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL : 1 Tank $25 19·14 

27 De mineralized Water Storage Tank : 46' DIA. 48' TALL i Tank $25 19-15 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528x .04 less than $25 S25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 
I 16' DIA. 20' TALL Tank $25 19-17 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 lOOx.04 $25 19-18 

I Total Building cermit fee $ 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item location print 
Ml-0002 Descrlotion Site Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130'X 50' MHPSAMODEL 

4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSA MODEL 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSA MODEL 
No Print available, Steel frame work and steel 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0D04, ASK-0002 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0D08 

23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 

27 Demlnerallzed Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
No Print available, Steel frame work and steel 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-10 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #20 Control/Administration Building that is 40' x 60' and 
to remove an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX 680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 
(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



Deuel County Building Pennit Application 
/) __,\ '.J - l<-71 ~ c·l l I Data: <t o, I Pennit Number - -· 

Applicanl'• Name01t-To.. I ?o..,.,,u. C'..o. - JI~ 1-o,~ . .., s +.-.!1o1.PhoneNu'nbe( -------
Address r>o. £?ox J./9(;, F<~;po /3. lls, (Y)'V: ..5 ~S3 f 

Owner's Name._~~~:-::---=--==-...,.,...----- Phone Number__,......., __ ....,... __ _ 
(If dltfnnt than Appllcan) (If dtrerent thin Appllcant) 

Owner'sAddrela'----=-=-~~_,._.,,........,,._ _____________ _ 
(lftllfettnttltenAppbnt) 

Development Sita Legal Otscriptton: s.e 1/,y JV E 1/v ... N .:200' NE Yt sf Yy - fl/ .:200 ' 

NW 1/4 -SE 1/:'( ~ N :loo' £ I ~D' /VE Ye./ 5W I'!( i"' .:W-113 - ../ ~ 

Development Site Paroel Number._!f ....... $....,<j._.q...,(f....__ ____________ _ 

Development Site Street Addt918: / 9 3 3 3 'I! ;;i. 4 A VE 

Exlatlng Zoning Oetlgnation:C. / Z-.eJ D, ~ I-~ .... -I-

Type of Application (Check All That Appl'/) 

_J{_ New Structure AAaration/Addition 
..1L OemoWol'I == Excavation 

_laMloryBulldlng _Moving 

G-,c.,,,c GRq"'u.j 
Bulldlng Size (in Sq. Ft.)___ Building Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~'-----

Lot Area,__ _____ _ Roof Type ____ Rooting Matertal slop../ /Ylri.J../ 

Heatings~------ BaaementArea: None X' Pat1111 ____ Full_ 

Type of Sldln...,g """[Y½;......__:k.. ___ \ __ _ 
oO 

Elltimat8d Project Construction Celt (Including labor): "/' 5. 00 0 ,._()O:J -
' 

Required AppHcatlon lubml11lone 

c Resldentlal Development In the Agricultural Zone - Documentltion thowlng that the building •ite 
meets the minimum lot requit'ement of three (3) ICtes. 

a Development In Commerclatllndustrial Zoning Dfttrlct - DocumentatiOn showing that the building 
site meets the minimum lot requirement of thl'H (3) 8Cf88. 

CJ Reeldential Development - Signed Agricultural Eaeement. 

g Mmi'@ft !r1 eui!t11nmo ~ Sftlnw.imB Slf3 rerauiT\lm in ~ 1205 moat~ Cmmtv Zoning Omlnanoo. 

g Nameofinttalleroftheprivatesewageayatem. Jo b~ de:fe,z,...-.'- .. J .. t- J,a.-1,..,<. ck1'< 

a A sketch of the proposed property, showing lhe folloWing, 8hall accompany lhit &J>P'lcation: 

1. North Direction 
2. Dimension of Propoeed Structure 
3. Street Names 

5. Dimension and Location of Existing Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yard Setbacks 
7. Other Information 88 May be Required 

4. Location of Propoeed Structure on Lot 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

Jb 
\ \ 

, I A , ;_ f ·f · 

l-·~ { . I... • ; l. 
---- , ·..__j 

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be Issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done In accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described In the specifications and plans herewith filed; and It Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy In strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and Installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit Is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for eX1enslon made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 
LJ ~ ;/-/-?-/9 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

~~ ~-/2-/1 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

---'-_day of felof'qc.__r~ d-0 ~ \t>I-\C\7D . ~* 
-D-e~I Cll..oLluLnt~y)....IZoi:n~inc::.g~O~ffi,!,Lce_r __ \_Q& _ _ ~--' IT\Q~ ¥t -D1i ~h-1 i R 

~-v-l'FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Fee Paid: ~ L o33. LiD Date: 9. <J. ~ - I vt 
Permit Issued: o, - '.d-1- IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires:. ______ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. i 
! I 

$.04 per Sq Ft ' Building 

Sq Ft M in $25 Sq Ftx $.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit# 

Item Location print 

Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint fo, inlet filte1 dnd st.H k} 
I 

130' XSO' MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500 x .04 : $ 260.00 j 1 I 19-04 

4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X20' MHPSAMOOEL 1120 1120x .04 : $ 44.80 i 19-05 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' XS' MHPSAMODEL 320 320x.04 1 less than $25 ' $25 I 19-06 

No Print available. Steel frame work and I I 
I 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' I 1 steel siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

1012 1012 X .04 ;s 40.48 [ 19-07 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' steel siding building 1768 1768x .04 $ 70.72 19-08 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 
! 

160x .04 less than $25 $25 19-09 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 2400 
I 

2400x.04 s 96.00 19-10 

21 Cold Storage Building I 40' XSO' ASK-0008 2000 2000 X .04 $ 80.00 I I 
19-11 

23 Maintenance Building 
I 50'X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 s 196.00 , 19-12 

No Print available. Steel frame work and I 
25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44'X40' steel siding building 1760 1760 X .04 s 70.40 ! 19-13 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL i i Tank $25 19-14 

27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank . 46' DIA. 48' TALL j . Tank $25 19-15 
. I 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528x.04 less than $25 $25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank ! 16' DIA. 20' TALL Tank $25 19-17 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel sidi ng building 100 100 x.04 $25 19-18 

I Total Building permit fee , s 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130')(50' MHPSA MO0EL 

4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMOOEL 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40')(8' MHPSAMODEL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and ~teel 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

17 Cems Enclosure 16'X 10' siding building 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 
t----------. -

23 Maintenance Building SO' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
27 Demlnerallzed Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-11 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #21 Cold Storage Building that is 40' x 50' and to remove 
an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT # 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 
(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



Deuel County Building Pennit Appllcatlon 
Date·. n ·-\ u. · \ ~ Q: ' Permit Number 

Applicd•Nameozt~ /o..l ~..)o......•.c. Co - /ls+o,?,.,'1 S/.c.f,o-.PtvJneNlffl)t(. ______ _ 

Addrna ?o. ~ x: -1/9'2 Fu.Ju, :s F «llf.- fYl N. .5 6S3 )( 

C>.vner's Name._~ :-:::-.:-::---.-..,.....-.------ Phone Number ______ _ 
(If dlffnnt than Appbnt) (If dfrerlnt thM Applicant) 

Owner'1Addreea. __ ~~~.,,---------------------
(lfdl6elwrtlltanAppbnt) 

Development Sita Legal Description: SE 1/~ NE 1/<1 ... N :i. oo' Nf Jtr: s E Yv - fl/ -2 oo ' 

NW 1/4 5E Y:t -. fV :i.co' f / ~o ' NL: Yy :SW ,%~ i tv ~-113 ~ o./ 3 

Development Sita Parcel Number: ____ ff,._S...,.'G .... jG_.J=(p _______________ _ 

Development Site Street Addntll: / 9 3 3 3 1./ J ~ 4 A UE 

Exillting ZOnlng Dellgnation:C. / <o .... ~ 0, ~ I-A.; ,_J. 

Type of Application (Check All That App~) 

_J{_ New Structufe AltllrationlAdditlon 
X OemoNtlon == Excavation 

_ NX'Ma«yBullding _ Moving 

&,t,13e GR~1v,1t.::, 
Building Size (In Sq. ft)___ Building Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~~--

Lot Area ________ _ Roof Type ____ Rooflllg Material slop~ tn.~/ 

Heating$~------- Basement Alu: None x- Plt'tial _____ Full _ 

Type of Sidln..,g . fYk...i;;;;;...-k___.\ __ _ 
oO 

Eatimat8d Prcject Construction Colt (including labor): ~/I. 5 00 0 a.x:> -

Required Appllcatlan lubmllelona 

Q Rtlldentlal Development In the Agricultural Zone - Oocumematlon ehoWlng that the building site 
meets the minimum lot requirement of thrae (3) 1Ct98, 

a Development In CommerciaUlndustrial Zoning Dfltrict - Documentation showing !hat the bullding 
alte meets the minimum lot requirement of three (3) acres. 

c R•idential Development-Signed Agricultural E'alement 

CJ Mmr@~ li'I ~Mil~!ft~O ~ S~!ioo.!fflB @.5 r~uf~ in ~n 1205 m tlo!J~ Cfflmti, lofting Omlnrute®, 

o Nemeoflnetalleroftheprivataaewageayatem. Jo b, de:fe,z..,-,.._ .. J ._t- J.4-c ... cl.?«- . 

o A sketch of the pJOpOHd property, showing the folloWing, &hall accompany thia application: 

1. Nol1h Direction 
2. Olm8nsion d Propoeed Structure 
3. Street Names 
4. Location of Proposed Structure on Lot 

5. DirnensJon and Location of Existing Buildings on Site 
. 6. Front and Side Yard Setbacks 
7. Other lnfonnation 89 May be Required 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be Issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done in accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith filed; and It is 
lurther agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy In strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning OHlcer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit Is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 

LJ~ .J-/~-19 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

~_day of felof'\,\C.S'~ d{) R ,~~ \tf\Ot}D 
' ~w-t· 

De I County Zoning Officer \,Q& fb-<'rr-.i\~ ¥\ -D'i ~1'1-1 i 
~)"-c-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL V 

Fee Paid: ~ l,d.,3. YD Date: 9-'J. ~- lv:I 
Permit Issued: o, -g..1- IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires:. ______ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. I 7 I 
! 

$.04 per Sq Ft Building 

Sq Ft Min $25 Sq Ftx$.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit # 

Item Location print 

i Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filte, ctnd st .:t ( k) 130'X50' MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500 x.04 s 260.00 I 19-04 

4 CT Au,iliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 1120 1120x.04 s 44.80: 19-05 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSAMODEL 320 320x.04 less than $25 ' $25 19-06 i 
No Print available. Steel frame work and I 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' I steel siding building 1012 1012 x.04 s 40.48 [ 19-07 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' steel siding building 1768 
' 

1768x .04 s 70.72 19-08 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 ! 160x .04 less than $25 $25 19-09 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 2400 I 2400 X .04 s 96.00 19-10 

Cold Storage Building 
I 

40' xso· ASK-0008 i 2000 2000x.04 s i 
21 I 80.00 19-11 

I I 

23 Maintenance Building I so· X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 s 196.0Q I 19-12 
No Print available. Steel frame work and ! 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X40' steel siding building 1760 1760 X .04 s 70.40 j 19-13 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL ' Tank $25 19-14 

27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL i Tank $25 19-15 
I No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528 X .04 less than $25 $25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL Tank $25 19-17 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 100x .04 $25 19-18 

I Total Building permit fee s 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
Ml-0002 Description Sire Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for Inlet filter and stack) 13o•x so· MHPSAMODEL 
4 CT Auxlllary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 
10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSAMODEL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
17 Cems Enclosure 16'X 10' siding building 
20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 
21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 
23 - Maintenance Building SO' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchaniter 44' X 40' siding building 
26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
27 Demlneralized Water Storage Tank 46' DIA.48' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 
30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 



I 
I 

I 
' 

-
--
-
-

-·=
==

==·
 -
-
-
-
-

-

©
 

--
( I 

I 
©

 
I 

! 
i(

 
-

L
 

"i
 

-
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
 

II 

ii 

! n-

-





a 
I 

~ 
! 

a 
! 

i • 
. 

-------
---

---·--~
 

ii • .. n 
t 

. 

b l . . 1 . 
1 . 

i 
i· . 

.L
 

I 
I 

,H
 

~ . 
t • I 

I! 
• 

• 
• 

l 
ii ! .. ! . 

!
. • ' I 

i 
i 

I 
I • I n I 

j 
I I 3 

. : i 
, . 

I 

I 
I • I 

·1 
Ii! n! 

11 
I• 

il1 I 
I 

111 
H

 ! 
I. 

I; 
• 

i 
. ,., 

, . 

t
A
,
•
1
~
►
-
1
f
.
0
1
A
U
f
O
)
O
t
'
"
'
 

. ""'"'"' 
u

,u
v
t 

A
 

e 
• 

~
 

i 
~ 

g 
w

 
~ 

I i ' • . 

~ 
I I ~ 

; 

ij ~
 

~ . 
4)' -

. . . . ~ :, 

4
eq

,•1
\•II 1t1

N
\O

lll,.III '01 W
lll"

II 
u

 
• 

1f 
• 

1 u
1i 

-
.1

0
.0

1
 .,.u••~"''" 1

1
•1

,..,u
 t~<n

 
•1t

-
1
►

10
1
•
~
,
 ••1 

~
,1

•1
0

0
0

-'1
f'ltt•1

1,.,,w
))lltlf\.'09

1
0

/II
IM

IO
U

Q
I 

~
\
 

. 
' 

(;'I'.; 

---CY, ,· 
,···. 
,_ ... 
\'f., 

'"\'t ;; J 
.,\'.:; 

.-~ ,· ., 
·1,J

 



J ~ 
□
-

·-····· ~ 

E
l· 

! ! 

~
 

@1: 

~
 

~
 

=
 
~
 

d (l!!!J 
@1: 
@

, 

ID
 

z ~ 
... u => 
a: 
... V

, 
z 8 a: 
t: 
... 0 z 

i,, .....
.

...
..

.
 ,'··, 

r-·· ·· 1 
l 

I 
········•·-•••.• ············•·--1···· •.• -··· ---········ -······-·-•···· ·-----t··-~ t · .. ·-·(-·1··· ··-·· -··--···· ... ... ····· •·-•. -· ..... ··-

_
,, 

. 
..~. 

L
 ... : j 

: ...... ..! 
r· 

.. 1,. 

i ....... ln
B

t,tO
U

IS
~

f
Q

 ••• 

if · ···1 
.J.t ......... 1 

i i 
....... ..! 

, ......... ] ~I 
i 

; 
! ; !. ..... 

I 
@

 

! ·····1 
I ..... J 

i 
.. ..l 

"~---­
• t 

I 

@
 9 0 r 

:,· 
' 

..... ~
 

........ , 

L. .. ·········..J 

.... J 

N
 

0 6 r 

''>
"

·1
1

•0
1

1
•••0

"
"

1"
M

•
•
0

1
..0

1
11•_.."1 

) 
l
l
l
l
 • 

,..,,_
..IU

IIJ
iO

IS
'>

.0
1

1
\ l!I

J
~

l ... 1
1 

l
h

"I 
•1

~
1

0
-1

0
10

•:lv
)

"
.O

J 
~

-,~
N

--\H
-
n

•
•
"

'U
i'l"O

o
l~••n

o
•~

U
',O

"Q
llliO

l'I 





BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-12 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #23 Maintenance Building that is 50' x 98' and to remove 
an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX 680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 
(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



DeueB County Building Pennit Appllcatlon 
(~ - \J .fc·\ Data: u C · Pennit Number 

Appllcant'aNarneort~ To.. I '?o......1t.c. Co. -Jls-1-o({,'1 S+..-?~Nwnbef, ______ _ 

Addrea ?o. '~;.; "-12'2 F< ... ,s s p ,.. 11::, /Ylzy. .5 6S3'? 

C>Mier'a Name._---::~~:-::--~~~----- Phone Number _____ _ 
(If dlflnnt than Appllcanl) (If dffenNlt that Appllcant) 

Owner'aAddreea. __ -=-==-----,.~...,.._.,,...... ___________ ~---
(lf dl'ffflntllten App/lat,nl) 

Development Sita Legal Description: s~ 1/o/' NE- 1/41 .... N :i. oo • ti f Y,.- s E Yy - l'I ,;2 oo ' 

NL.J 1/4 "SE 'l-1 -. N ~oo' f I :5o' NE .Y!( 5W t''-' iN ,;i;i.- JI 3 - ../ 3 

Development Site Parcel Number. ........ 1f ........ $ .... <j.._.CfL.:.(e.__ ____________ _ 

Development Site Street Add1918: / 9 3 3 3 '/ 1 ~ 4 A UE 

Existing ZOnlng Deelgnation: C. ( Z-.J Or :. ~fl, .... --I-

Type of AppllcatJon (Check All That Apply) 

_){_ New Structute _ Alteration/Addition _kcetaolyBulldlng _Moving 
-1L DemoMtlon - Excavation 

(:,o.A,t3c GR4 ... tlt.j 
Bullding Size (in Sq. Ft.)___ Building Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~---

Lot Area,_ _____ _ Roof Type ____ Rooflng Material slop~ JTul-.:.1 

Heating Syatem. ____ _ BatementAl'N: None x- Panial,._ ___ Full_ 

Type of Sklln""'g ,._[Yl_,_ci..:_-k...;..;...\ __ _ 
0~ 

Eltlmatld Project Construction Celt (Including labor): 4 I, s. ooo ~ --

Requlrtd AppHcatlon 8ul>mllelone 

a R811denti81 Development tn the Agricultural Zone - Documet'ltdon lhowlng that the building site 
meets the minimum lot requirement of thlN (3) acres. 

o Development In Commercialllndustrial Zoning Diltrict - Documentation showing that the building 
site meets the minimum lot requnment of lflrN (3) acres. 

CJ RNldential Development - Signed Agricultural Ealemlnt. 

□ Mwa.~ li'i Bt!ildlftBO ~ Slt,neiturem 00 reqt~i~ in ~fi 1205 fJf ~1111 Cm.mti, Zoning Om!~. 

g Name of lrnlblller of the privalB sewage system. /o b~ de:le2 ..... ..._ .. J • ,- J,.+. ..... ck~< · 

o A skeldt of the proposed property, showing lhe folloWing, shall accompany thia application: 

1. North Direction 
2. Dimension of Propoeed Structunt 
S. Street Names 
4. Location of Propoeed Structure on Lot 

5. Oimen8lon and Location of Existing Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yard Salbacks 
7. Other Information 88 May btt Required 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

I (
··- ,-,? 

.~•~ ._) I 

l__., 

L--/ J 

' \ . " . \ I\ , I f .('-
) -. ' '-' ' {._ r , .· 
...__ -; - ·-.._} 

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done In accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith nled; and It Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and occupy In strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of Issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 
~~ .:l- M-1? 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

----:;¥ ~ ~ -I 2 - I 'o/ 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

day of f e.lorw,!'~ cl-0 iq -~ i,)/ \IJ,IC\1\l 
te,,', \ 

-De~~~~=-"""'-''""----\()&- -~-.? /t\0~ -IC1 ·D'1 ~/"1-I i ~e 
~"'-('FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Fee Paid: ~ Ld.,S. YO Date: 9-'.d, t-, - 1:1 
Permit Issued: o, - :;}.1- IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires:. _ _____ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. i 
$.04 per Sq Ft 

1 Building 

Sq Ft Min $25 Sq Ftx $.04 Min fee $2S.00 Permit# 

Item Location print 

Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine line footprint for inlet filter and sta, k) 130' XSO' MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500x .04 '. s 260.00 I 19-04 

4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 1120 1120x .04 ' $ 44.80 i 19-05 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSAMODEL 320 320x.04 '. less than $25 $25 ; 19-06 
I 

No Print available. Steel frame work and I 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' 
! i 

steel siding building 1012 1012x .04 $ 40.48 ! 19-07 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 Elee1rical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' steel siding building 1768 I 
i 1768x .04 $ 70.72 19-08 

No Print available. Steel frame work and I 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 16D x .04 less than $25 $25 19-09 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 2400 2400 x.04 $ 96.00 ; 19-10 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X50' ASK-0008 i 2000 2000 X .04 $ 80.00 , ; 19-11 
I 

23 Maintenance Building so· X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 $ 196.00 I 19-12 

No Print available. Steel frame work and I 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X40' • I steel siding building 1760 1760x.04 $ 70.40 i 19-13 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank _ 46' DIA. 48' TALL '. j Tank S25 19-14 

27 De mineralized Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL I Tank $25 19-15 
I No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528 X .04 : less than $25 $25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL I Tank $25 19-17 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 lOOx .04 $25 19-18 

I Total Building permit fee $ 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. I I! 
: I 

Item Location print 

I I II Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints II 

1 I Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) I 130'X SO' 11 MHPSAMODEL 

4 CT Auxil iary Enclosure 56' X 20' 
'; MHPSAMODEL 
' 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' X 8' I I MHPSA MODEL 

13 I CT Control Package 44' X 23' 

11 No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
siding building 

16 I Electrical Powwer Distribution Center 68' X26' 

I I No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
I i siding building 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X10' 

LI No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
siding building 

20 Control/Administration Building I 40' X60' 11 ASK-0004, ASK-0002 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' XSO' : I ASK-0008 

23 Maintenance Building 50' X 98'6" ! l ASK-0006, ASK-0002 

I 
[i No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X40' siding building 

26 L Service/Fire Water Storage Tank J 46' DIA. 48'TALL J J 

27 I Demlneralized Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL I J 

29 I Fire Water Pump House 

11 No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

44' X 12' L' siding building 

30 I ! Waste Recyle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL I I 

11 Calorie Meter Shelter 

: I No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 10' X 10' I siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-13 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger that is 44' x 40' 
and to remove an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX 680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 
(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



Deue! County Building Pennit Application 
Data: 0 -- \ U · rl\ Pennlt Number I lf .. / l-/ 

Applicant'• NameOTf« To.. I 20...,u C'.o . - /1:s·h>a.," S -1-c.f.lo-.PhoneNwrbef -------
AddA181 ?.o. £?ex: -V?ta ;;,._, 9 :i p .. 11s, cnN: s ~s 3f 

Owner'1Addrtll. __ --::::--=-~~-,---,.,.---------------
"',.,,.,.,,,""" Appllaatw) 

Development Sita Legal Description: Sl' 1/-y NE 1/-ct .. N .:i oo • N f .!It s E Yv - IV ..2 oo ' 

NW ¼( 5E 1/../ .,. /'I ~oo' £ l ~o• NE Yy 5W1/<1 )"-I ,;i,,;i. - 113 - ../3 

Development Sita Parcel Number:._!f_$_<] .... Cf .... if .... _____________ _ 

Development Site S1reet Addrela: / '13 3 3 '13 ;i. 4 A UE 

Exfstf ng Zoning Designation: C. t 2cv-.eJ 0, ~ ht: ,.:t· 

Type of Application (Check All That Apply) 

_L New Structure _ .Maration/Addltlon _ N:r.ftllOfyBullding _ Moving 
-1L Oemoltlon - Excavation 

G-,M,c GRQ"''"-'j 
Buildlng Size (In Sq. fl)___ Buildln!J Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~---

Lot Area _______ _ Roof Type ____ Rooflng Material -slop.J /11e.~/ 

Heating Syatem. ____ _ BasementArea: None x- Panial_, Full_ 

Type of Sidln_g .._/Y)s:...._._k ___ \ __ _ 
oO 

Eatlmat8d Projlct Construction Colt (Including labor): 4 I~ 5, ca o ,_ouJ -
' 

Required AppHcatlon lubmlNlonl 

a Realdentlal Development In the Agricultural Zone - Documentation lhowlng that the building •ite 
meets the minimum lot requifement of thrN (3) ICl'el. 

o Development In Commeroialllnduetrlll Zoning Dfltrk:t - Documtnlltion showing U\at the building 
site meets the minimum lot requirement of thrN (3) acces. 

g Mw@~ !iv 0Mildlrt1JO ~ Sf8.!'1Eli'l.!mu @f3 requf~ In ~!tm 1205 fJf ~ ~-I C@lmtv loolng OmlMnOO, 

g Name of inataller of the private tewage ayatem. Jo 6~ \dt-l1Z,z1,..,,._,.J • 1- /4-/-e.c.. ci,,,Jt. · 

o A sketch of the proposed property, showing lhe folloWing, &hall accompany ttlil application: 

1. North Direction 
2. Dimension of Propoeed struclut'8 
3. Street Names 

5. Oimen8lon and Loc::atlon of Exisllna Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yant Seti.cks 
7. Olhtr lnfonnation ae May be Required 

4. Location of Propc>Md Structure on Lot 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 
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I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done in accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described in the specifications and plans herewith filed; and It Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy in strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and Installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of Issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 
~ ~ ;/~/~-/? 
SIGNATIJAOF APPLICANT DATE 

~~ ';2-/2-/1 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

~-day of f eJof'1.,\C,I'~ ct{) ~ 
. 'Ir.\-~ \04G\70 

- -M-l..Al.'-"'----'--'-~,U..:C~""""'------- , D Q...~eJ.r· 
De I County Zoning Officer ~Q& ~IT\~~ -\1-C'i ~/<1-1 q, \°'-

~\-v-l'FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Fee Paid: ~ I, cBS. YO Date: 9-'.d-'t- I e, 
Permit Issued: o, -a,1 • IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires:. _ ____ _ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. I 

$.04 per Sq Ft Building 

SqFt Min$25 Sq Ftx $.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit# 

Item location print 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Im footprint for inlet fi lte, • nd stack) 130• x so· MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500 X .04 I $ 260.00 i 19-04 
4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 1120 1120x .04 s 44.80 19-05 
10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' X8' 

i 
MHPSAMODEL 320 320x.04 less than $25 

1 
$25 19-06 

No Print available. Steel frame work and ' I I I 
13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' i steel siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

1012 1012 x.04 ; s 40.48 I 19-07 

16 Electrical Power Distributi on Center 68'X 26' steel siding building 1768 1768x .04 $ 70.72 19-08 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 i 160x.04 less than $25 $25 19-09 
20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 2400 ' 2400x.04 s 96.00 19-10 

Cold Storage Building 40' xso· ASK-0008 i 2000 2000x .04 s 80.00 · 
! 

21 
I ' 

19-11 

23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 $ 196.oo I 19-12 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44'X40' ' steel siding building 1760 1760 X .04 s 70.40 : 19-13 
'I 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL ' I Tank $25 19-14 
27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank . 46' DIA. 48' TALL i : Tank $25 19-15 . I . 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528 x.04 less than $25 $25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 
I . Tank $25 19-17 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 lOOx .04 $25 19-18 

' 
I Total Building ~ermit f ee s J,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
M1-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130'X 50' MHPSAMODEL 
4 CT Auxillarv Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 
10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSAMODEL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 

No Print available, Steel frame work and steel 
17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 
20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 
21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 
23 Maintenance Building 50' X98 6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 
26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
27 Demlnerallzed Water Storage Tank 46' DIA, 48' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 
30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
37 Calorie Meter Shelter lO'X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUELCOUNTY,SOUTHDAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-14 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank that is 46 Dia. 48' 
Tall and to remove an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX 680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 
(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



Deuel County Building Pennit Application 
Data: 9: ,--\ ~}. I(\ Permit Number 1<-f - / 5 

AddreA 1:)0 \~)f; -¥'U, F<"-j'H• F:..tts. (Y)zy, .5 ~53f 

C>Nner'a Name._~~~~~~~----- Phone Number ________ _ 
(If dlffnnt than Appbnt) (If cl""9nt thin Appllcant) 

Owner'sAddre9&. __ --=-==-~~...,_..,........,...... _____________ _ 
(rf ""9Nntlh«tApp/l(»nt) 

Development Sita Legal Description: S.E 1/-y JV i3 /<{ "" f'f .:2 00 ' NF Yt S £ 1/v .. N _:i 0 0 
1 

/Vl,J '14 5E 1/:( ... N ..Zoo' f /:Jo' NE Ye/ 5W ('.c./ i"' .;J.;}.- II 3 ~ ../ 3 

Development Sita Parcel Number:. ____ tt ........ $ .... <j._Cf.._.{,,.___ __________________ _ 

Development Site Street Addrela: / '13 3 3 'Ii~ "''Y A Uf 

&tating Zoning Deelgnatlon:C. / 2o,._J 0 , :r. 1-R.; ..,-I-

Type of Application (Check All That App~) 

_J{_ New Structure Altaration/Additlon 
..1L DemoMtlon == Excavation 

_!aAaofyBullding _ Moving 

(3M,.3« GRQ .. tit.::, 
Building Size (In Sq. Ft)___ Building Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~---

Lot Area. ______ _ Roof Type ____ Rooflng Material slop.J /11¢/..,./ 

Heating Syatem. ____ _ BasementAnNI: None K Panla11...---Full_ 

Type of Siclin.,.,,g .,_ftk~ :k ........ l __ _ 
oD 

Eltimat8d Project Construction Colt (including labor): '/ /. 5 000 ax) -

RequlNd AppHcatlon lubmllalone 

Cl Resldentlal Development In the Agricultural Zone - Docuinentdon lhowlng that the building site 
meets the minimum lot requirement of thrae (3) actes. 

a Development In CommerciaV!nduatriel Zoning District - Documenllrtion showing that the building 
site meets the minimum lot requirement of lhrH (3) 8Cf88. 

Gl Movetl !n f2u!!rllnco ~ Slgnew~o oo r~~i!TM i11 ~ 1200 (.If ~~I Counti, lonlf10 Ordlrwt~. 

□ Name ofineblller of the private eewage ayatem. /o b E de.1Etl,...-,._ .. J ._ i Jq,-J..,.._ ck-~< · 

a A sketch of the pn>posed property, showing the folloWing, &hall accompany ltlla application: 

1. North Direction 
2. Dimension " Propoeed Structure 
3. Street Names 

5. Dimension and Location of Existing Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yard Setb8cka 
7. Other Information ae May be R~uired 

4. Location of Proposed Structure on Lot 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

~ (' ( ·· 

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be Issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done in accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described In the specifications and plans herewith filed; and It is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy in strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and Installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of Issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 
LJ ~ .:l~/-?-/9 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

-:;¥~ ;)-12-/<'f 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

·~_day of \-;:-e1,l'l,\C,'"0~ ~ q W- )bl-fY)O 

.fle_~e,~f 
De I County Zoning Officer ~Qb ~ n--.i\\-,b .\q •D'i ~r1-I i l" 

~)v-.C'FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL V 

Fee Paid: ~ !.c::63. YO Date: 9-'.d, ~-1'1 
Permit Issued: o, - 'J.-1- IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires: _ _ ____ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

$.04 per Sq Ft Building 
Sq Ft Min$25 Sq Ft x $.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit# 

Item Location print 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine ( Inc footprint fo, inlet filter ,md stJ<.k) 130' X50' MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500x.04 :s 260.00 i 19-04 

4 CT Au,itiary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 1120 1120x .04 i S 44.80 ; 19-05 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' X8' MHP5AMODEL 320 320,.04 '. less than $25 
r 

$25 r j 19-06 
I i 

No Print available. Steel frame work and r I 

44' X 23' steel siding building 
I 

13 CT Control Package j I 1012 1012 x .04 : s 40.48 ! 19-07 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 · Electrical Power Oistribution Center 68' X 26' steel siding building 1768 r 1768x .04 s 70.72 19-08 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 I 160x .04 less than $25 $25 19--09 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 2400 2400 x .04 $ 96.00 I 19-10 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 
' 

2000 2000x .04 $ 80.00 I 19-11 

23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 $ 196.00 r 19-12 

No Print available. Steel frame work and I 
25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X40' I steel siding building 1760 1760x .04 $ 70.40 ; 19-13 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank . 46' DIA. 48' TALL I Tank $25 19-14 

27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank : 46' DIA. 48' TALL l Tank $25 19-15 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528 X .04 , less than $25 $25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL I Tank $25 19-17 
! No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 100 X .04 $25 19-18 

I Total Building permit fee i s 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
Ml-0002 Description Site Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130')( 50' MHPSAMODEL 

4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40')(8' MHPSA MODEL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 -~-
21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 

23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 

e-------' 
26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 

27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-15 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank that is 46 Dia. 48' 
Tall and to remove an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1 /4NE1 /4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02127/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 

PO BOX 680 
CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 

(605)874-2483 

OTTER TAIL/DEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



DeueB County Building Pennit Application 
Date: 8 --l ~) · I C\ Permit Number t j ~ I (o 

Applicanl'aNameOTf« /~.I '?o...,u. ~ - -/ls-h:,11.,,'I S~/.1<71Phon8Ntffl)e( -------
Addrna ? o . l!),, )C ~9 '-z Arc.,, s F 4/fs fY}N. .5 ~S3.f 

ONner'a Name._~..::..:.1:-::-::-:~~~-::------- Phone Number _ ______ _ 
(If dlfflnlnt than Appllclnt) (If efferent th.-. Appllclnt) 

Owner'sAddreea. __ --==~-=--~-:----::------------~---(lfcllftlWlt,,,.,,Appllaant) 

Development Sita Legal Delcrlption: se 1/-1 NE 1/.., .... N .:i. oo, Nf .!t't s E 1/y - r¥ .:J. oo ' 

Nt.J1/<1 '5E 1/:( "' N :J..oo' £ 1:50 1 NE Yy swz..,, iN .:i..i.-113-.../3 

Development Sita Paroel Number.. ____ ff.__$._.c]._.q-={e.__ ____________ _ 

0eve1opment s1ta Street Addrea: 19 3 3 3 'I 1 ~ My A uc 
ExiltingZOnlngDeelgnation:C. / Zo .... J D,:)1-lli ... + 
Type of Application (Check All That AppM 

_Jf._ New Structure AAaratlonlAdditlon 
A-OemoMtlon == Excavation 

- ~Bullding _Moving 

G,o.,c.,t3c GRQ,-.trt.-:, 
Building Size (In Sq. Fl)___ Bulldlng Eve Height __ _ FounclationT~---
Lot Area.._ _____ _ Roof Type ____ Rooflng Material slop..J fna./..,./ 

Heating Syatem _____ _ Basement Area: None K Plf'tial.,_ ___ Fun_ 

Type of Sidin_g .... M .... ~ __ k ____ \ __ _ 
oO 

Estfmalad Project Construction Colt (Including labor): '/ ~ S, ex>O I ax:> -• • 

RequlNd AppHcatlan 8ubmllelona 

Q RNldentlal Development In the Agricultural Zone - Documentatton lhowtng that the bulldlng 11te 
meets the minimum lot requifement of three (3) acres. 

o Oevtlopment In CommerciaUlnduslrill Zoning Dlltrict - Doc,nnentation lhowing that the building 
site meets the minimum lot requlrtment of lhl'N (3) 8C(88. 

tl Re11dential Davelopment - Signed Agricuttural Eaeement. 

c;:i Mwo~ In ~1,1i!1!n"o ~ glflnelb..!ra0 ~ r~~d~ iff ~~ 1205 m ~t~I Cffl.mtp lofting om,~. 
o Name of installer of the private aewage ayatem. Io be de.-lee"';i., ,.j • t- JQ..J.«...._ ck'f-< · 

o A sketch of the proposed property, showing the folloWing, shall accompany tjiia application: 

1. North Direction 
2. Dimension of Propoeed Structunt 
3. Street Names 

5. Dimension and Location of Existing Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yard Setbacks 
7. Other Information at May be Required 

4. Location of Propoeed Structure on Lot 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

£)tt:: c, ~~c\"'ec \ ...._,,, 

~\('\; \ s 

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be Issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done In accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described In the specifications and plans herewith flied; and It Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy In strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all State Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and Installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit Is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 
LJ ~ .l~/-?-/'7 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

~~ :2 -1 2-;q 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

~_day of feJor:'~V\,_I'~ d-0 R 

a •;\ A v:1 ·DL{ ,t,. . . r1-1 ° f\ec.0 \~\--~ \D~ct ?o 
~ rt?.i' "°'IJ,-> ll\l "\. D 

~)"-c-F~ OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Fee Paid: ~ l,c:B3. YO Date: 9-'.d, 't- 1:1 
Permit Issued: o, - 'J-1- IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires:. _ ____ _ _ 

De 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. I ' ' 
! 

$.04 per Sq Ft Building 
Sq Ft Min $25 Sq Ft x $.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit# 

Item Location print 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Im footprint fo, inlet filter and stad) 130' X 50' MHPSA MODEL 6500 6500 x .04 '. S 260.00 i 19-04 
4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSA MODEL 1120 1120 x .04 1 $ 44.80 , 19-05 
10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' X 8' MHPSA MODEL 320 320 x.04 I less than $25 $25 19-06 

No Print available. Steel frame work and I i 
13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' I steel siding building 1012 1012 x .04 S 40.48 i 19-07 

• No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 · Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' steel siding building 1768 1768 x .04 S 70. 72 19-08 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 r 160 x .04 less than $25 $25 19-09 
20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 2400 : 2400 x .04 $ 96.00 j 19-10 

21 Cold Storage Building . 
1 

40' X 50' ASK-0008 ! 2000 2000 x .04 $ 80.00 i 19-11 
23 Maintenance Building 50' X 98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 . 4900 4900 .04 $ 196.00 1 19-12 

No Print available. Steel frame work and I I 
25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' steel siding building 1760 1760 x .04 S 70.40 ; 19-13 
26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL · r Tank $25 19-14 
27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank : 46' DIA. 48' TALL j ' Tank $25 19-15 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 
29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528 x .04 i less than $25 $25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL ; Tank $25 19-17 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 100 x ,04 $25 19-18 

I _ ___ _ __________________________ TotalBuildingpermitfee ; S 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130'X50' MHPSA MODEL 
4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 
10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSA MODEL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 
20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X SO' ASK-0008 
23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6' ASK-0006, ASK·0002 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
27 Demlnerallzed Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' sldlnR buildinR 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-16 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #29 Fire Water Pump House that is 44' x 12' and to 
remove an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1 /4NE1 /4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT # 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX 680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 

(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



Deuel County Building Pennit Appllcatlon 
Data: 2, -\a~ le\ Permit Number /Cr - t ') 

Appllcenl'a Narne07f"""'- Jo.. I '?0w,~..i. Co. - /ls-It,~ . .., S 1-..-f.lO'IPfwJneNwrbef -------
Addnt88 ? 0 . $)ox; "-/91:, Fu;J'i;t F c,, l/s. fY} N. 5(:,S3'J? 

C>.Yner'a Name_ --::~~~-:--""!e"'""-,,------- Phone Number__,......., ______ _ 
(If dltfnnt than Appbnt) (If dffMnt thin Appllcant) 

0Wnef'1~.__- --:-:--=-~~-.---_,,__----------- ---(lf6rtnttlten App/lt»nt) 

DavelopmentSltaLegalDescrlptlon:S!' ¼1 NE l'<t .... N ::loo ' /'If 1/,y SE Yy - IV .:200 ' 

NW 1/</ 'SE 1/'( , N :J.oo' f /:Jo' l'{,E Y'{ 5W 1/..; ii\/ ,;J.,;J.- /13 ~ ..J 3 

~ c<!a~ Development Site Parcel Number: __ !1_,..,;;2,._..!,._a.;!~---- ----- ------

Development Sita Street Addresa: / '1 3 3 3 '/ J' ~ 4 A U£ 

Extatlng Zoning Deslgnatlon:C. / 2 o .... eJ. Dt:. l-ll, , .. :l-

Type of Application (Check All That App~) 

_K_ New StructuN _ Altilration/Addltlon 
X Oemoltlon _ Excavation 

_ _ NX»fA«YBullding _Moving 

G-,A,ij( GRCI "'\"-j 
Bulldlng Size (in Sq. Fl)___ Building Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~---

Lot Area ____ _ ___ _ Roof Type ____ Roollng Material slop~ /}'jQ~/ 

Heating Syatem. _ _ _ _ _ BasementArN: None X' Panlal.__ _ __ Full_ 

Type of Sidin,._g .,_fYl;...i.;q.;._+-o.. _____ \ __ _ 
oO 

Eltlmat8d Pr0ject Construction COit (Including labor): 4 I I. 5. coo L.-aou -
' 

RequlNd AppHcatlon 8ubmllelona 

a Rllidentlal Development In the Agrtc:ulturat Zone - Documentdon lhoWfng that the building lite 
meets the minimum lot requkement of three (3) ac:res. 

o Oevtlopment In Commerdalllndustrill Zoning 011trict - Documentation showing that the building 
site meets the minimum lot requltwment of thrN (3) actlS. 

Cl R811dential DeYelopment - Signed Agricultural Ealement. 

1J Mm.r@t! !Vi av.i!dlneo ~ Sltln~~ @.8 requi~ in ~ 1205 r.A ttii'41 Colmty lofting Omlrwt~. 

c Name of lnablller of the private aewage ayatem. to be de.lefl.,,,.,.,,._,.j • r J,.-1-. .... J •• ~< · 

o A sketcll of the proposed property, showing the following, 8hall accompany thil application: 

1. North Direction 
2. Dimension of Propoeed Structure 
S. Street Names 
4. Location of Proposed Structure on Lot 

5. Dimen1lon and Locatkln of Existing Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yard Setbacks 
7. Other Information as May be Required 



Site Sketch 
Please leave this area blank. This will be used to figure our Building Permit Fees. 

6ct:: c-~c\vc\ 
pc\ r11 \s 

\ ~ 
\ "\ ~ [',(' 

l_.,, ( ' I . C 
. . , '-1 

I . ' 
, . • 1 
, . r f'\', ~ ·\ t,~_, ... '. 

I hereby certify that I have read and examined this application and know the Information contained herein to be true and correct. 
Further, it is hereby agreed between the undersigned, as owner, his agent or servant, and Deuel County that for and in 
consideration of the premises and the permit to construct, erect, alter, Install, move, excavate, and the occupancy of the structure 
as above described, to be issued and granted by the Zoning Officer, that the work thereon will be done in accordance with the 
description herein set forth in this statement, and as more fully described In the specifications and plans herewith filed; and It Is 
further agreed to construct, erect, alter, install, move, excavate, and occupy in strict compliance with the ordinances of Deuel 
County and to obey any and all lawful orders of the Zoning Officer and all Stale Laws and regulations relating to construction, 
alteration, repairs, removal, safety and regulations pertaining to construction and installation of a sanitary sewage disposal system. 
This permit Is revocable for cause. The permit shall become void unless substantial progress has been made within six (6) months 
from the date of issuance. If completion date is beyond one (1) year, the reason for the delay must be submitted to the Board of 
Adjustment and a request for extension made. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR DATE 
LJ~ ;/-/~-l'r 
SIGNATUROF APPLICANT DATE 

~~ ~-/2-/~ 
SIGNATURE OF OWNER DATE 

--""-'-_day of f ekf\1..\C,~J'u... d-0 tq /'V) 

· .) ,~ -~ \D4~ 1D 

De I County Zoning Officer ~()& fb nw¼ l'I ·O'i ~ h-1 9, ~eJClf"r 

~)~(\FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Fee Paid: ~ l,c:1.,3. YO Date: 9-'J, 't- lvi 
Permit Issued: o, -:¢1- IC\ Date: 
Permit Expires: ___ _ __ _ 

Reasons For Denying Permit: 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 
' ! 

$.04 per Sq Ft Building 
SqFt MinS25 Sq Ftx$.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit# 

Item Location print 

Ml-0002 Description ! Size Detailed Prints # I 

i 
1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130'XSO' MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500x .04 I $ 260.00 j 19-04 
4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 1120 1120x.04 l s 44.80 • 19-05 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40' X8' MHPSAMODEL 320 320x.04 1 less than $25 $25 19-06 
! No Print available. Steel frame work and I 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' I steel siding building 1012 1012 X .04 :s 40.48 I 19-07 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X26' steel siding building 1768 I 1768 X .04 s 70.72 19-08 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 I 160x.04 less than $25 $25 19-09 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 2400 I 2400x .04 $ 96.00 19-10 
• I I 21 Cold Storage Building 40' xso· ASK-0008 2000 2000x .04 $ 80.00 19-11 

23 M aintenance Building so· X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900 .04 $ 196.00 I 19-12 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

I I 
25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44'X40' ' steel siding building 1760 1760x .04 $ 70.40 : 19-13 . ' 
26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 1 1 Tank $25 19-14 

27 Demineralized Water Storage Tank . 46' DIA. 48' TALL 1 . Tank $25 19-15 . I . 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44'X 12' steel siding building 528 528 X .04 less than $25 $25 19-16 

30 Waste Recycle Tank ! 16' DIA. 20' TALL i Tank $25 19-17 
No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' steel siding building 100 lOOx .04 $25 19-18 
i 

I Tot.I Building permit fee 1 $ 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
Mt-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints II 

1 Combustion Turbine (inc footprint for Inlet filter and stack) 130'X SO' MHPSAMODEL 
4 CT Auxiliarv Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 
10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSA MODEL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 
20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 
21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 
23 Maintenance Building 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
25 Closed Coolin11 Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 
26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 
27 Demlnerallzed Water Stora11e Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 
30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL 

No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 
37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-17 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Aqdress: PO Box 496 _ FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 . 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #30 Waste Recycle Tank that is 16 Dia. 20' Tall and to 
remove an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 



02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT# 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX 680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 
(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIL/DEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description Line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 



Deuel County Building Pennit Application 
Data: <1' ~ I d-· \ q Pennit Number \9 --I B 

Addnt88 ?o. S¾x: .J./9 (,, F< ... :,u. s F~its, fY} 111. .5 ~S3 f 

OWnefaName._---::-::--;;:~=~:--.~~----- PhoneNumber ______ _ 
(If dltflrn than Appllcart) (If clfferent than Applicant) 

Owner'sAdcha. __ ---::::-=-~~--,,..----------------
(ff dlfelMt than App/lt»nl) 

DevelopmentSltaLegalDescription: Sl' 1/,y NE/<{ .... N .::;,oo ' Ne 1/,y SE Y,y - rv .:loo I 

Nlv'I'( -SE 1/'{ -. N-:loo' f l:5o' /VE Yy 5W.1/</ i h/ ~-113 - .../8 

Development Site Paroel Number:,__,_1f........,$_<1._Cfi..-:::(p,._ _____________ _ 

Development Site Street Addnts&: / 9 3 3 3 '-/ 3 ~ "'~ ~; UE 

Existing Z0ning Deslgnation:C. / 2 o--.-rJ C)l :-, +it,<--f. 

Type of Application (Check All That App~) 

_){_ New Structure Alt8rationf Addition 
X DemoMt1on == Excavation 

__ /lcce,aofy Building _Moving 

G,.A,13< GRQ ... tlt.'j 

Bullding Size (in Sq. Fl)___ Building Eve Height __ _ FoundationT~'-----
Lot Area...._ _____ _ Roof Type ____ Rooflng Material slop.ccl /Yle-k/ 

Heating System. ____ _ Basement Area: None x- Partial._ ___ Full 

Type of Sidin_g .,_[Y)s;__,__-k_ \ ___ _ Estimated Project Construction Cost (induding labor): '/' 5 000 a:x) ~ 

RequlNd Appllcatlon BubnllNlona 

a Residential Dewlopment In the Agricultural Zone - Documentrion 9howlng that the building site 
mee1a the minimum lot requirement of thNNI (3) acres. 

a Development In CommerciaUlndustrill Zornng Diatrk:t - Documentation showing that the building 
site meets the minimum lot requirement of three (3) acres. 

c Reaidential Development-Signed Agricultural ta■ement 

~ Moved In euiJdlngo ~ Si3nmtores oo required in ~Jon 1205 d Dttt~ C'.oonty Zoning Omlnance. 

□ Name of insblller of the private sewage system. Jo be de:fee. .......... J o. t- /,d·eA. ck-f.< · 

o A sketch of the proposed property, showing the folloWing, shall accompany this application: 

1.. North Direction 
2. Dimension of Proposed Structute 
S. Street Names 
4. Location of P~ Structure on Lot 

5. Dimension and Location of Existing Buildings on Site 
6. Front and Side Yard Setbacks 
7. Other Information 88 May be Required 
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Info for Deuel c,ounty Building Permit. I I 
! 

I ! 
$.04 per Sq Ft Building 

Sq Ft Min$25 Sq Ftx$.04 Min fee $25.00 Permit# 
Item Location print 

Ml-0002 Description i Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (Inc footprint for inlet filte, and s t:1d<) 130' X50' MHPSAMODEL 6500 6500x.04 ;s 260.00 19-04 
4 CT Au,iliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 1120 1120x.04 ' s 44.80 19-05 
10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' I MHPSAMODEL 320 320x.04 1 

less than $25 $25 19-06 
No Print available. Steel frame work and ' 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' I I steel siding building 1012 1012 X .04 s 40.48 19-07 
I No Print available. Steel frame work and 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' steel siding building 1768 I 1768 • .04 s 70.72 19-08 
No Print available. Steel frame work and i 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' steel siding building 160 I 160• .04 less than $25 $25 19-09 
20 Control/Administration Building 40' X60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 I 2400 I 2400 x.04 s 96.00 19-10 
21 Cold Storage Building 40' X50' ASK-0008 i 2000 2000x .04 s 80.00 · ! 19-11 

' ' 23 Maintenance Building 50'X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 4900 4900.04 s 196.00 I 19-12 
No Print available. Steel frame work and I 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat E.changer 44'X40' 
' ' 

steel siding building 1760 1760 X .04 $ 70.40 : 19-13 
26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' TALL I I Tank $25 19-14 
27 De mineralized Water Storage Tank - 46' DIA. 48' TALL i , Tank S25 19-15 . I 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' steel siding building 528 528• .04 less than $25 $25 19-16 
30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' TALL ! Tank $25 19-17 r . 

No Print available. Steel frame work and 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter lO'X 10' steel siding building 100 lOOx .04 $25 19-18 

i Total Buildine oermit fee s 1,033.40 



Info for Deuel County Building Permit. 

Item Location print 
Ml-0002 Description Size Detailed Prints # 

1 Combustion Turbine (inc footprint for inlet filter and stack) 130' X 50' MHPSAMODEL 

4 CT Auxiliary Enclosure 56' X 20' MHPSAMODEL 

10 CT Fire Water Mist Enclosure 40'X8' MHPSAMODEL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

13 CT Control Package 44' X 23' siding building 
No Print available, Steel frame work and steel 

16 Electrical Power Distribution Center 68' X 26' siding building 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

17 Cems Enclosure 16' X 10' siding building 

20 Control/Administration Building 40' X 60' ASK-0004, ASK-0002 

21 Cold Storage Building 40' X 50' ASK-0008 

23 · Maintenance Building 50' X98'6" ASK-0006, ASK-0002 
No Print available, Steel frame work and steel 

25 Closed Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 44' X 40' siding building 

26 Service/Fire Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' r ALL 

27 Oemlneralized Water Storage Tank 46' DIA. 48' r ALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

29 Fire Water Pump House 44' X 12' siding building 

30 Waste Recycle Tank 16' DIA. 20' r ALL 
No Print available. Steel frame work and steel 

37 Calorie Meter Shelter 10' X 10' siding building 
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BUILDING PERMIT 
ISSUED BY 

DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Date February 27, 2019 

PERMIT ISSUED TO: 

Permit Number 19-18 Cl DOE 5996 

Name: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY 

Address: PO Box 496 FERGUS FALLS, MN 56538 

Owner: OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY Contractor: 

For Construction: 250-Megawatt Energy Conversion Facility which 
has a front yard greater than 150' from the road right-of-way and 
meets zoning lot requirements. 

Building #37 Calorie Meter Shelter that is 10' x 10' and to remove 
an existing garage and granary. 

LOCATED: SE1/4NE1/4 & N200' NE1/4SE1/4 & N200' NW1/4SE1/4 & 
N200' E150' NE1/4SW1/4 IN SECTION 22-113-48, SCANDINAVIA 
TOWNSHIP, DEUEL COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. 

Jodi Theisen, Zoning Officer 
PO Box 606 
Clear Lake SD 57226 

INSPECTIONS 

A building permit that has not begun within (180) days or has not been 
substantially completed within two (2) years shall expire. 
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02/27/2019 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT # 104970 

DEUEL COUNTY TREASURER 
PO BOX 680 

CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226 
(605)87 4-2483 

OTTER TAIUDEUEL COUNTY ZONING TOTAL: 

Ck/Cash: 

Receipt for: BUILDING PERMIT 

Account# Account Description line Amount 

101 - 0 - 326.00 BUILDING AND VARIANCE 1,033.40 

1,033.40 
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